1121	O , , — , — ,	_			
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patogr and Tradem	
100762967					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trad			attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(ies) the	nereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	~ n <sub>eli sp.</sub>	2. Name	and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Fisher Scientific Company		Name:	: Safeguard	Technologies Holdings, Inc.	
( JUL - 7. \re	1998	Street	Address: 3	150 Engineering Parkway Alpharetta, Georgia 30004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(less attacked, NO					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other Execution Date: <u>June 15, 1998</u>	of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				All	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
		5,728,055			
l Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence	6. Total	number of ap	oplications and patents involved	/ed: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L</u>	<u>.P.</u>	7. Total	fee (37 C.F.F	3. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		X Enclosed Check No. 24/4 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>		8. Deposit account number:			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
/13/1998 BHBUYEN 00000303 5728055					
FC:581 40.00 00					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Charles R. Watts, Reg. No. 33,142		Ma		July 7, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	*	OMANDO DE CONTRACTOR DE CO	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Pater			demarks $_{\mathbb{THE}}$	COMMISSIONUS DE AUTHOI	HZED
Box Assign Washington, D.				CHARGE AUT PLET L'ENCY L 103 THIC PAPER TO DEPO OURT NO. 23-0905	11 21.11

REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0165

PATENT

NO 6004 F. 4

ASSIGNOR:

WENDEROTH LIND & PONACK

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Fisher Scientific Company

person(h) or cathly(jih) who own the investion	
	2000 Park Lane
	(Address)
	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15275
	US
	(Nationality)
	S. application 08/593,812, now U.S. Patent on January 30, 1998, at Real 7858, Frames tent Office records)
hereby sells, assigns an	d transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	Safequard Technologies Holdings, Inc.
	3150 Engineering Parkway
	(Address)
	Alpharetta, Georgia 30004
	US
	(Nationality)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and for all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Therapeutic Lumbonacral Appliance

Name of the inventor(s) Thomas Vincent SEBASTIAN

and which is found in international application no. PCT/US97/00951, and U.S. Patent No. 5,728,055 issued March 17. 1998 and, in and to, all letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, National Stage, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

WENDEROTH LIND & PONACK

NO. 6004 P. 5

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or Will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this

Jane, 1998

(Date of signing).

Wan M Douby

Signature of Assignor(s)

Alan M. Doerhberg

(type or print the name of the above person suthorized to sign on behalf of Assignor)

Assignory

Assignory

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prime facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.